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o ^ Was auch hängend

transportiert wird,
ist bei uns auf guten Rädern

Unsere Fahrzeugflotte mit über 30 Spezialfahrzeugen sind unsere Garantie für eine prompte und
termingerechte Auslieferung aller Aufträge, ob hängend oder in der Schachtel verpackt.

Darüber hinaus erledigen wir für Sie sämtliche Ein- und Ausfuhrformalitäten, wir lagern und etiquettieren
die Ware und führen eine peinlich genaue Qualitäts- und Stückzahlkontrolle durch.

Unser Fashion Service sorgt schlussendlich dafür, dass Ihre Ware frisch aufbereitet,
gebügelt und sauber verpackt bei Ihnen eintrifft.

Dies alles sind Vorteile, die nur der Spezialist bieten kann!

Eben OESCHGER TEXTIL-TRANSPORT AG

Basel/Pratteln
Rheinstrasse 81

4133 Pratteln
Telefon 061 83 21 11
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Embroideries

Eisenhut+Co. AG
CH-9056 Gais - Schweiz/Suisse/Switzerland
Tel. 071 / 9313 06 - Telex 77186

219



Novelties for ladies' fashion outerwear,
plain and jacquard woven, printed.

Cloqués.

Jersey-Fabrics, plain and fancy,
in natural, rayon and synthetic-yarns.

S/A/CE i
Sportswear-, skiwear- and rainwear-fabrics.

Technical weaves.

Fancy yarns, fancy twists, crêpes.

Robt. Schwarzenbach & Co. AG
CH-8800 Thalwil/Zürich

Seestrasse 185
Tel. 01/7200403

Telex 52 383
Telegramm Landis

Robt. Schwarzenbach & Co. GmbH
D-7858 Weil am Rhein

F.Iii Schwarzenbach & Co. s.p.a.
I-20030 Seveso/Milano

Schwarzenbach Sud-Italia s.p.a.
1-02100 Rieti

Moulinages Schwarzenbach S.A.R.L.
F-38110 La Tour-du-Pin



The Swiss Office
foi : the Development
of Tirade (SODT)

can help you

- by putting you - by providing you - by sending you Get in touch with...
in touch with: with: their publications:

- Swiss companies looking for a -
representative in your country

- Swiss companies interested in -
joint-venture arrangements, in
reaching licensing agreements -
and in other kinds of cooperation

- Swiss manufacturers ofeveryday
as well as specialized products,
and service organizations such
as consulting engineers, trading
houses, banks, etc.

- industrial and commercial cir¬

cles to which you would like an
introduction on your next business

trip to Switzerland.

information on the Swiss
economy and market
details of fairs and exhibitions
taking place in Switzerland
information on the foreign fairs
in which Switzerland takes part.

- Swiss Export Directory
A publication containing the
names of some 4200 manufacturers

and suppliers of services
(more than 6000 entries).

- Swiss Economic News
A bulletin describing in particular

new Swiss products, equipment

and inventions.
- Textiles Suisses /

Textiles Suisses - Intérieur
Magazines devoted to products
of the Swiss clothing and household

textile industries.

- Switzerland, Your Partner
A collection of publications
presenting the activities and
products of the principal Swiss

exporting industries.

one of the two SODT branches, or
the official Swiss representative
nearest to you.
The information provided (most of
it without charge) will enable you to
forge useful business links.

Swiss Office for the Development of Trade
Stampfenbachstrasse 85, CH-8035 Zurich, Telex 53111

Avenue de l'Avant-Poste 4, CH-1001 Lausanne, Telex 25 425
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Verzeichnis der Inserenten

Index of Advertisers

Aare AG, CH-5116 Schinznach-Bad
Aarauerstrasse 166, Tel. 056 / 43 21 51, Telex 55176

26 Naef, A„ AG, CH-9230 Flawil
Säntisstrasse 9, Tel. 071 / 8311 44, Telex 77 697

15

Abraham AG, CH-8034 Zürich
Zollikerstrasse 226, Tel. 01 / 55 25 22, Telex 52 077

29 Nef-Nelo, J.G., CH-9102 Herisau
Bahnhofstrasse 4, Tel. 071 / 51 2442, Telex 77107

2, 161

Albrecht + Morgen AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Oberer Graben 44, Tel. 071 / 2314 31, Telex 77180

12, 157 Niederer + Co. AG, CH-9620 Lichtensteig
Tel. 074/7 3711, Telex 884110

21

Altoco AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
St. Leonhardstrasse 61, Tel. 071 / 22 65 74, Telex 77 641

Baerlocher + Co. AG, CH-9424 Rheineck
Rorschacherstrasse 15, Tel. 071 / 44 22 52, Telex 77 255

14

160

Oeschger Textil-Transport AG, CH-4002 Basel
Rheinstrasse 81, Tel. 061 / 83 2111, Telex 968 009
Okutex AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
St. Leonhardstrasse 20, Tel. 071 / 22 70 66, Telex 77 456

219

14, 159

Bally-Band AG, CH-5012 Schönenwerd
Schachenstrasse 24, Tel. 064/41 35 35, Telex 68496
Bischoff Textil AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Bogenstrasse 9, Tel. 071 / 29 2211, Telex 77192
Blumer, F., & Cie Textildrucke, CH-8762 Schwanden
Tel. 058/811117
Blumer Söhnet-Cie AG, CH-8427 Rorbas-Freienstein
Tel. 01 / 865 01 07, Telex 56126

Chambre France-Suisse, CH-1207 Genève
Av. Frontenex 32, Tel. 022 / 35 65 40, Telex 23 767
CWC Textil AG, CH-8042 Zürich
Hotzestrasse 29, Tel. 01 / 363 30 02, Telex 54109

Eisenhut+Co. AG, CH-9056 Gais
In der Au 325, Tel. 071 / 9313 06, Telex 77186

20

4

165

20

220

12

219

Riba Seiden AG, CH-8002 Zürich
Am Schanzengraben 15, Tel. 01 / 202 68 88, Telex 56 959
Rohner, Jacob, AG, CH-9445 Rebstein
Alte Landstrasse 106, Tel. 071 / 7712 21, Telex 77 243

Schellenberg, E., CH-8320 Fehraitorf
Wermatswilerstrasse 6, Tel. 01 /9541212, Telex 56 889

Schlaepfer, Jakob, + Co. AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Teufenerstrasse 11, Tel. 071 / 2011 40, Telex 77164
Schoeller-Textil AG, CH-4552 Derendingen
Tel. 065/41 11 21, Telex 34 238

Schubiger, E„ + Cie AG, CH-8730 Uznach
Obergasse 2, Tel. 055 / 75 27 52, Telex 875 441

Schwarzenbach, Robt., + Co. AG, CH-8800 Thalwil
Seestrasse 185, Tel. 01 /720 04 03, Telex 52 383

20

5

21

24

144

16, 147

146, 220

Filtex AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Teufenerstrasse 1, Tel. 071 / 22 58 61, Telex 77116

1, 132, 162

Schweiz. Gesellschaft für Tüllindustrie AG, CH-9542 Münchwilen 21
Tel. 073/26 21 21, Telex 883 293

Seidendruckerei Mitlödi AG, CH-8756 Mitlödi 30
Tel. 058/8111 33, Telex 875 657

Fischbacher, Christian, Co. AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Vadianstrasse 6-8, Tel. 071 /20 81 81, Telex 77 441

22 Spinnerei an der Lorze, CH-6340 Baar
Langgasse 4, Tel. 042 / 33 21 51, Telex 868 832

17

Forster Willi + Co. AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Flurhofstrasse 150, Tel. 071 / 25 5515, Telex 77 531

Couv. III Spinnerei Streift AG, CH-8607 Aathal-Seegräben
Tel. 01 / 932 32 92, Telex 875 468

7

Gut, H. + Co. AG, CH-8039 Zürich
Gartenstrasse 11, Tel. 01 / 20117 40, Telex 57 374

13, 150

Stehli Seiden AG, CH-8912 Obfelden
Tel. 01 / 761 42 01, Telex 52 970
Stünzi, AG, Söhne, CH-8810 Horgen
Seestrasse 224, Tel. 01 / 725 43 03, Telex 52 942

18, 148

3, 149

Hausammann + Moos AG, CH-8484 Weisslingen
Tel. 052/34 01 11, Telex 76 260

27, 138, 156 Taco AG, CH-8152 Glattbrugg
Feldeggstrasse 5, Tel. 01 / 810 5211, Telex 52 568

Couv. II, 142

Höhener + Co. AG, CH-9056 Gais
Strahlholz, Tel. 071 /93 21 21, Telex 72 363

Jaquenoud SA, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Teufenerstrasse 4, Tel. 071 / 23 36 23, Telex 71 585

Jenny, Willy, + Co., CH-9006 St. Gallen
Flurhofstrasse 160, Tel. 071 / 3515 35, Telex 77 608

21

21

163

Union AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Teufenerstrasse 10, Tel. 071 / 22 46 06, Telex 77 410

Verein Schweiz. Textilindustrieller VSTi
CH-8027 Zürich
Gotthardstrasse 61, Tel. 01 / 202 57 57, Telex 55 262

Viscosuisse AG, CH-6020 Emmenbrücke
Tel. 041 /50 51 51, Telex 78 338

6

Couv. IV

8

Kamaras, Paul T., CH-9001 St. Gallen
Rosenbergstrasse 32, Tel. 071 / 231717, Telex 77 530
Kesmalon AG, CH-8856 Tuggen
Tel. 055/781717, Telex 875645

Messe- und Ausstellungs GmbH, D-6 Frankfurt a.M.
Vertretung Schweiz: Natural AG, CH-4002 Basel
St. Jakobsstrasse 220, Tel. 061 / 51 54 35, Telex 62 751

Mettler+Co. AG, CH-9001 St. Gallen
Rosenbergstrasse 30, Tel. 071 / 20 91 91, Telex 881122

19

21

28

11, 140

Weberei Walenstadt, CH-8880 Walenstadt
Tel. 085 / 3 5812, Telex 74 600
Weisbrod-Zurrer AG, CH-8915 Hausen a. Albis
Tel. 01 / 764 03 66, Telex 53 917

Wetuwa AG, CH-9542 Münchwilen
Tel. 073/26 21 21, Telex 883 293

Zieglertex, Dr. v. Ziegler+Co., CH-8065 Zürich
Talackerstrasse 17, Tel. 01 / 829 27 25, Telex 56 036

21

25, 151

21, 158

21

Müller +Steiner AG, CH-8716 Schmerikon
Zürcherstrasse 22, Tel. 055 / 8615 55, Telex 875 713

21 Zwicky+Co. AG, CH-8304 Wallisellen
Im Neugut, Tel. 01 / 830 46 33, Telex 52 401

21



SUBSCRIPTION
CARD

Subscription prices valid until
December 31, 1984

Prix d'abonnement valables jusqu'au
31 décembre 1984

Abonnementspreise gültig bis
31. Dezember 1984
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For further information concerning any
articles or firms mentioned in this issue,
please fill in the attached card. This is a free
service.

Pour de plus amples renseignements sur
les articles ou maisons présentés dans cette
édition, veuillez remplir la carte ci-après.
Ce service est gratuit.

Falls Sie nähere Auskunft über die in dieser
Nummer aufgeführten Artikel oder Firmen
wünschen, füllen Sie bitte nachstehende
Karte aus. Dieser Leserdienst ist gratis.
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SWISS YARNS SWISS FABRICS SWISS CARPETS

Look for the Swiss quality label in
fabrics. Renowned fabric manufacturers

identify their high-class products with
the SWISS FABRIC label:

Fabrics for clothing (wool, silk, synthetics)
Abraham AG
AG Stünzi Söhne
Bleiche AG
F. Blumer & Cie
Dublanc AG
Emar Seidenstoffweberei AG
Eskimo Textil AG
Gessner AG
H.Gut & Co. AG
F. Hefti & Co. AG
J. Meier AG
Hans Moser & Co. AG
RBC AG
Riba Seiden AG
Rotofil AG
Schild AG
Schoeller-Textil AG
E. Schubiger & Co. AG
R.Schwarzenbach & Co. AG
Seidenweberei Winterthur AG
Stehli Seiden AG
Stotz & Co. AG
Tuchfabrik Spinnler & Co. AG
Tuchfabrik Truns AG
Weisbrod-Zürrer AG
Wollweberei Rothrist

8034
8810
4800
8762
5649
6414
8488
8820
8039
8776
8855
3360
8022
8039
8045
4410
4552
8730
8800
8730
8912
8023
4410
7166
8915
4852

Zürich
Horgen
Zofingen
Schwanden
Aristau/Althäusern
Oberarth
Turbenthal
Wädenswil
Zürich
Hätzingen
Wangen
Herzogenbuchsee
Zürich
Zürich
Zürich
Liestal
Derendingen
Uznach
Thalwil
Uznach
Obfelden
Zürich
Liestal
Trun
Hausen am Albis
Rothrist

For your copy of the new Directory of Swiss
Textile Manufacturers apply to:
VSTI
Association of Swiss Textile Manufacturers
P.O. Box 680
CH-8027 Zürich
Tel. 01 /202 57 57 Telex 55 262

Interstoff Frankfurt
16-18 April 1984
Booth Swiss Fabric Export Group
hall 6/60-B-80

Schweizer Mustermesse Basel
5-14 May 1984
Booth Swiss Fabric
hall 1
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